FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

| Dunnville Haldimand County/Waterford Norfolk County |
|---|
| (County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated) |
| 110 Helena St, Dunnville, ON/100 East Church St. Waterford, ON/2993 Cockshutt Rd Waterford, ON |
| (street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises) |
| This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: |
| Learning Commons Renovations |
| (short description of the improvement) |
| to the above premises was substantially performed on May 15, 2021 (date substantially performed) |
| Date certificate signed: June 1, 2021 |
| Matt Hartwick-(Jun DX02/17404 EDT) |
| (payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier) |
| Name of owner: Grand Erie District School Board |
| Address for service: 349 Erie Ave Brantford, On N3T 5V3 |
| Name of contractor: Harrison Bros. Contracting Inc. |
| Address for service: 2310 Haldimand Road 17 Cayuga, ON N0A 1E0 |
| Name of payment certifier (where applicable): |
| Address: |
| (Use A or B, whichever is appropriate) |
| A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens: |
| Grand Erie District School Board 349 Erie Ave Brantford, On N3T 5V3 |
| (if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises) |
| ☐ B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: |
| (if the lien does not attach to the premises, a consist description of the premises, including addresses |

and the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)

Form 9 DunnvilleWaterfordBoston

Final Audit Report 2021-06-23

Created: 2021-06-23

By: Erica Harrison (ericaharrison05@gmail.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAANmCFtlV9XD_gqKywsEb_0YDmH-YTIBZ

"Form 9 DunnvilleWaterfordBoston" History

Document created by Erica Harrison (ericaharrison05@gmail.com) 2021-06-23 - 6:55:32 PM GMT- IP address: 74.14.15.212

Document emailed to Matt Hartwick (matt.hartwick@granderie.ca) for signature 2021-06-23 - 6:56:15 PM GMT

Email viewed by Matt Hartwick (matt.hartwick@granderie.ca) 2021-06-23 - 6:56:24 PM GMT- IP address: 204.101.16.199

Document e-signed by Matt Hartwick (matt.hartwick@granderie.ca)

Signature Date: 2021-06-23 - 9:04:57 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 67.69.69.15

Agreement completed. 2021-06-23 - 9:04:57 PM GMT